Tariff No. 5 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Page No. 8

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

## **RATE SCHEDULE 2B**

## ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

NOTE: Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below the maximum fares.

(C)	Whidbey	Seattle	SEATAC
	Island	Downtown	
		Base/Max	Base/Max
Whidbey			
Island		\$35.00/\$45.90	\$37.00/\$48.55
	Base/Max		
Seattle			
Downtown	\$35.00/\$45.90		
SEATAC			
	\$37.00/\$48.55		

Note 1. Flexible fares do not cover ancillary charges such as baggage, cancellation transaction fee, or refund transaction fee, etc.

(C) Note 2. Between Whidbey Island and SEATAC the maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$48.55.

(C) Note 3. Between Whidbey Island and Seattle Downtown the maximum fare under this rate table is 5% above the published maximum fare for the previous year or \$45.90. After a maximum fare has been published and becomes effective, the maximum fare will increase annually by five percent. WAC 480-30-420 (2) (c)

Issue Date: March 11, 2014 Effective Date: May 1, 2014

Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC